

5
EX 1137/17
CHANDRA KANTA NARANG
Vs.
JAI DEVI ARORA

08.09.2020

Matter taken up through Cisco Webex in pursuance of Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 and further Circular bearing no. Admn./2020/SED/ 7783-7858 dated 02.08.2020 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, SE, Saket, New Delhi.

Present : Sh. Tarun Narang, counsel for DH.

Counsel of DH submitted that auction proceedings could not be held due to ongoing lock down.

Put up for further proceedings on 26.11.2020.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-01, S/E, Saket
08.09.2020