

EX 1137/17

CHANDRA KANTA NARANG Vs. JAI DEVI ARORA

22.12.2020

Matter taken up through CISCO Webex in pursuance of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No. 26/DHC/2020 Dated 30.07.2020 and further Circular bearing No. Admn./2020/SED/7783-7858 Dated 02.08.2020 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Tarun Narang, counsel for DH (appeared virtually).

Counsel for DH submitted that auction proceedings could not be held due to on going of Covid situation and requested that fresh order may be passed for the auction of the property. File perused. Let Property bearing No.5, Sewa Nagar, New Delhi and Property No. J-66, Kalkaji, New Delhi be auctioned by the Court Auctioneer in terms of order dated 06.02.2020 as per the revised schedule on filing of PF and Publication charges by the DH. The above mentioned properties are directed to be auctioned by the Court Auctioneer as per the schedule given on filing of PF and publication charges by the Decree Holder.

S.No	Details	Date and Time
1	Date of Publication of Proclamation in newspaper "Statesman" & "Vir Arjun"	On or Before 26.03.2021
2	Proclamation to be displayed on the notice board of the District Court as well as Delhi High Court	On or Before 26.03.2021
3	Proclamation be also made at the property in question at the conspicuous place in the presence of witnesses of locality and by beat of drum	On 26.04.2021 between 10 am to 11 am
4	Date of sale (by public auction by Court Auctioneer)	On 15.05.2021 between 10 am to 11 am
5	The date of return of Proclamation	On or Before 28.05.2021
6	Filing of report before Court	On or Before 04.06.2021

Put up for report / further proceedings on 04.06.2021.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/22.12.2020