

EX-1137/17

CHANDRA KANTA NARANG Vs. JAI DEVI ARORA

02.06.2023

Present : Sh. Tarun Narang, Ld. Counsel for DH.
JDs no.4 & 6 in person.
None for remaining JDs.

It is submitted by JDs no.4 & 6 that they are willing to cooperate with DH for execution of the decree.

It is submitted on behalf of DH that original documents of the property in question are still lying with JD No.2 Sh. Jagdish Arora who has not been cooperating for execution of the decree since beginning and some time may be given for moving appropriate application to that effect.

Put up for consideration **for 26.07.2023.**

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/02.06.2023 (vg)