

EX No:- 1137/17

CHANDRA KANTA NARANG Vs. JAI DEVI ARORA

26.07.2023

Present:- Sh. Tarun Narang, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for the JDs.

An application has been moved on behalf of DH to give necessary directions to JD no. 2 to produce original documents of property in question.

As such, issue notice of the present application to JD no. 2 on filing of PF, returnable for **02.09.2023**. **Steps be taken within a week from today.**

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/26.07.2023