

2EX-1137/17

CHANDRA KANTA NARANG Vs. JAI DEVI ARORA

02.09.2023

Present : Sh. Tarun Narang and Sh. Avinash Chaudhary,
Ld. Counsels for DH.
JD no.3 in person.
None for remaining JDs.

Process issued to remaining JD no.2 not received back.

Ld. Counsel for DH has filed copy of postal receipt along with consignment report which states that house of JD no.2 was found locked and intimation has been served.

It appears from record that other JDs are not appearing since February 2022.

Let fresh notice be issued to JD no.2 by all means including dasti on taking steps within 7 days by the DH.

Let fresh court notice be issued to JDs no.4, 5 & 6 by all modes for NDOH.

List on **26.09.2023**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/02.09.2023 (vg)