

3 EX 1137-17

CHANDRA KANTANARANG Vs. JAI DEVI ARORA

02.11.2023

Present:- Sh. Tarun Narang, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Today an application under Section 51 r/w 55 C.P.C. to arrest JD no. 2 has been moved by DH.

Let show cause notice regarding the application be issued to JD no. 2 on filing of PF. Steps be taken within 7 days.

List on **15.12.2023**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/02.11.2023(sk)