

2 EX 1137-17

CHANDRA KANTANARANG Vs. JAI DEVI ARORA

29.01.2024

Present:- Sh. Tarun Narang and Sh. Avinash Chaudhary, Ld.
Counsels for DH.
JD no. 3 and 6 in person.

Today, application has been moved on behalf of DH to give directions to the Land and Deputy Officer Nirman Bhawan, Delhi to proceed with the conversion of attached immovable properties without insisting upon NOC of JD no. 4 and 5.

Let notice of the application be issued to the JDs as well as to the Land and Deputy Officer, Nirman Bhawan, Delhi.

List for appearance of JDs and the concerned officials of the department on **22.02.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/29.01.2024(sk)