

1EX1137/17

CHANDRA KANTA NARANG Vs. JAI DEVI ARORA

04.06.2024

Present : Sh. Tarun Narang, Ld. Counsel for DHs.
Sh. Dhiraj Kumar Singh and Sh. Rohit Pesrija,
Ld. Counsels for L&DO.

Today, affidavit on behalf of L&DO has been filed.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for L&DO that DHs have not applied for conversion or filed any document in support of their case.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks some time to move appropriate application before L&DO.

List for 22.07.2024.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/04.06.2024 (vg)