

14 EX 1137-17

CHANDRA KANTA NARANG Vs. JAI DEVI ARORA

13.01.2025

Present:- Sh. Tarun Narang, Ld. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.
Sh. Dheeraj Kumar Singh and Sh. Rohit Pasrija, Ld.
Counsels for L&DO.
Sh. Nagender Singh, Consultant from L&DO.

1. Certain documents pertaining to J-66, Kalkaji, New Delhi, one of the suit properties has been filed today. Copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for DH during the course of the day.
2. Ld. Counsel for L&DO seeks some more time to place on record documents pertaining to the other suit property i.e. 5, Seva Nagar Market. Let the same be filed on or before the NDOH. DH is also directed to provide self attested aadhar cards of all the parties to L&DO on or before the NDOH.
3. List on **18.02.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/13.01.2025(sk)