

19EX-1137/17

CHANDRA KANTA NARANG VS. JAI DEVI ARORA

07.04.2025

Present : Sh. Avinash, Ld. Counsel for DH
(through VC).
Sh. Dhiraj Kumar Singh and Sh. Rohit Pasrija,
Ld. Counsels for L&DO.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for DH that L&DO is not cooperating with the DH with regard to one of the suit property being situated at Sewa Nagar Market.
2. However today, Ld. Counsel for L&DO has placed on record Notification dated 24.03.2006, as per which Sewa Nagar Market has been transferred to MCD. Copy of the same supplied to Ld. Counsel for DH on his mobile number.
3. In view of same, Ld. Counsel for DH seeks time to take appropriate steps.
4. In view of same, list **for 08.05.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/07.04.2025 (vg)