

2 EX 1137-17

CHANDRA KANTA NARANG Vs. JAI DEVI ARORA

08.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Tarun Narang, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Sh. Dhiraj Kumar Singh and Sh. Rohit Pasrija, Ld.
Counsel for L&DO.
Sh. Jai Bhagwan, Consultant for L&DO in person.

1. DH seeks some time to move appropriate application. Let the same be filed on or before the NDOH.
2. List on **05.06.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/08.05.2025(sk)