

2 EX 1137/17

CHANDRA KANTA NARANG Vs. JAI DEVI ARORA

10.07.2025

Present : Sh. Tarun Narang & Sh. Perdeep Naagar, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Dhiraj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for L & DO.

1. An application has been moved by the DH for re-auction of the attached immovable properties. Ld. Counsel for DH has submitted that the conversion to free hold of the suit properties is on hold since 2022. He submits that order for auction sale of the properties be issued as the auction was earlier ordered but the same could not be conducted as no interested buyer was found at that point of time.
2. In way of the same let fresh valuation report from a government approved valuer of both the properties be filed by the DH on or before the NDOH.
3. List for **04.08.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/10.07.2025 (su)